i e e e R R R T,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1 CONTRACTID COBE PAGE OF PAGES

s

2 AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTWE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NO {If appiicable)
a000s8 Sea Block 16C See Schedule
& ISSUED BY CODE faeg i 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ofhier than fem 6) W%imwc
NASA/Marzhall Space Flight Center Kathy Christy
Frocurement Gffice Erail: kathy.christy@nasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center Al 33812 Telephone: (256) 261-13538

Fax: {256} 544-502%

SA, AMENDMENT OF SCUICITATION NO

9B DATED (SEETEMT1)

5 |1CA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NNMOBRRZSC

108 DATED /SEE /TEM 13)

GODE TFACHITY CODE N2712/2068

fi]
]
[R%3

AEL

T THISTTEM ONLY APPLEES TO AMENDMENTS OF $6LICITATIONS

The above numbersd solicration 1§ amended as sef forlh in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Flis extended. 15 nict exlended
Cifers must ecknowledge recemt of this emendment prior to e Rour and date specilied m the soiicitation or as amanded Dy one of the following metnods (a) By compieung
llems & and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; ) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submsted: or (c| By
separale latter or welegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAHLURE OF ¥OUR ACKNOWLESGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER i by
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letler. proviged sach lelegram or lelier mokes refarance
fo the soletation and Eus smendment, and 1s recesved pror 1o the spening hour and date spacied
tZ2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION BATA ff caqinred)
Zee Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRESEQ IN iTEM 14.

CHECKONE | p E’)HES CRHQBGEE DR%E?Q;S 1SSUED PURSUANT YO /Specfy authonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
RDER NO IN {TE

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as chenges in payng office,
appropaalion date, et ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b)

RIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF
e Bilareral Mod: PAR 42.143(a) Mutual Agreement
[}

OTHER {Speciy (ype of mpdification and authonly)

E. IMPORTANT: Caontractor Thsnot.  [Eis required o sign s dotumentand retusn 2 copies to the issumg offics

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, mcluding solistalionscontract subsec! mafter whers feasihie ¢
. , -
The Negofiated Estimated Cost incresses by
Provisional Estimated Cost decreases by

Award Fee Farned increases by 563,63
e h

Except as provided haremn, all terms and congitione of the decument referenced m Rem SA of 10A, as hereinfore changsd remains uncharged and i full force and effect

|
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER /Tige or print) 18A NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or printf E
1
% 1 Pogricdd & T ~ H

s CAVIO A 108300
Cary A Huxon Gensral Manager METTg |P2vid 2 70
158 CONTRACTOR/GFFERQES [/ 158 DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 60 DATE SIGNED é
; ., z

Ve
Dot & Aty | siv)e
H

(Signafure of Cont.’aérufr;g Officer}

G O o #)3/2000

LHSwanatyre of person authonyed & signf

NEN y540-ch- 1528070
Previcus gdrion unusatis

STANDARD FORM 20 (REV 10-03;




The purpose of Modification No. 58 is to:

1. Update Clause B.1, Estimated Cost and Award Fee, to definitize InfoPro Corporation’s Option Year 1, Fee Period 4
Proposal, submitted April 14, 2010 for a cost growth/overrun.

2. Update Clause B.5 to adjust funding to allow for payment of the negotiated fee.
3. Delete Clause G.6, 1852.245-77 LIST OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY FURNISHED PURSUANT TO FAR 52.245.2
(SEP 2007) as an administrative update.

A recapitulation of the contract value is as follows:

Negotiated Provisional Award Fee Potential Contract Total”
Estimated Estimated
Cost Cost Eamed Award Fee Value Funding
(ks {c) {a+h+c+d) Aliotted
Previous $1.716,690 373,257,226 565,540,492
This Meod 345,634 BN (56,275 348; $0
Revised N
Total : $1,782 324 S} $66,981,878 565,540,492

Purchase Reguest No./Accounting & Appropriation Data: N/A

The following pages/sections are deleted in their entirety and the attached revised pages/sections are substituted in lieu
thereof:

Section/Clause Pages Deleted Pages Added/Revised
B.2 B-2 (Mcd 54) B-2 {Mod 58)
B.5 B-4 (Mod 57) B-4 (Mod 58}
G.6 G-6 (Mod 1) G-6 (Mod 58)

. Contractor’'s Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the contractor's
proposal for adjustment listed below, the contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability
under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to said
contract changes and/or contractor proposals, and for such additional obligations as may be required by this
modification.

Contract Contractor
Change Identification Proposal Number
Modification 58 Fee Period 4 Proposal,

Submitted April 14, 2010

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mod 58



00°GL¥ PIL VS

0OSLvFPILPS

05 P95 50 b8

om.vwm,mf,va

(85 poW) z-g

Soonad LONENEAS iUuow-g ,

A0 OB BB b

6 POLBS 854
¥ UVEA NOLLAO

G pouedEEs |
o4 Pous, 84

£ WVHA NOILJO

(V)@)

——— 335 ANy GIY3ADD A0Rd3d
A QuvYrY el TVILNFLOd 1800 334 QYYMY 1800 F34 GHVAY 1509
ATIVA WLOL GANYY3 WO WOADCY GALVINILS3 TYILNILOd ABLYNLLSE TILNALOA ABLVAILLSS
WLOL 101 TWLOL Wi0L WNADOYN - WA
TYLOL (A9} (AB) SADAMIS NOISSIN

SYAAHO MSVYL 40 NOLLYIWINNS DIAI

SANTVA NOILJO — SIDIAHIS NOISSIN ‘Z2-g 31gvL

MOJBG 2-g ege | Ul Yoy jes se 8q jeys

NIND $S2IMSS UOISSIA YOBS 10 $384 PUR SIS00 PRIBLISS S} J0RIRIOD By} JO Suiid) sy} o} Juensind suoidQ s) 4O Aue $851016X8 JUSWILIBADS; a1 | {e)

‘pousad 1By} 10} 93} pIEME BU} JO UONBUILLISISP SY] JSYE SUIMOID) JSO0 Ioj pienobau 8s) apnidul y pue 'z | poLad 894 o) SIUNOWE 8y s

848°186'09% PZEZBL LS
796110618 3
FO6Cr) 68 0%
00056668 05
162666 628 GI8FI018
0I0BILE1e 6056158
81512718 1927°GavE
CO0'0R0 128 | arr 2004
505765218 605 GhFS
851'6Er'A% 628°1Zes

SpoLad UOHENEAS YIUOW-G ,

JEIUOD {[BIBAD
Z vondo Bl £

.G Polad oed
G pouag #ag

Z 1V¥3A NOILJO

yuoRdp B101 | %
v Dousd 554
& pouzd 884
| ¥YIA NOILdD
aseq 1210,
T T

L} PouEgeEy

: : AT Eh Y ; i ) s PR Hv3A 3svE
- 334 QUMY | 334 09V 18G5 150D 354 GuvmY 1500 334 GUYMY 150D G393A03 NITD
WLOL EDNNLE TIUNILO | CILYWILST | GILYWILSH | WHUNILOd | Q3LVWILSE | TWIINILOd | GILYNILS eleNEX
WLOL WOINIXYIN | TYNOISIAONG TYL0L NIV INNIATXYI
TYLOL 101
TY1OL SYIAU0 ¥SVL DIdl SZOIAUTS NOISSIA

85 POIN DOCYYBONINN

(4v) 334 Q¥VMV ANV LSOO QILVINILST ‘-9 318VL




NNMOBAAR0C Mod 58
TABLE B-1, ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (AF)

(d) After 85 percent of the potential award fee has been paid, the Contracting Officer may direct the withholding of
further payment of award fee until a reserve is set aside in an amount that the Contracting Officer considers necessary
to protect the Government's interest. This reserve shall not exceed 15 percent of the total potential award fee.

(e} The amount of award fee which can be awarded in each evaluation periced is limited to the amounts set forth in
Clayse B .2 Estimated Cost and Award Fee. Award fee which is not earned in an evaluation period cannct be
reallocated to future evaluation periods.

{fy (1) Provisional award fee payments wili be made under this contract pending the determination of the amount of
fee earned for an evaluation period. Provisicnal award fee payments will be made to the Contractor on a monthly
basis. The total amount of award fee available in an evaluation period that will be provisionally paid is the lesser of
70 percent or the prior period's evaluation score.

{2} Provisional award fee payments will be superseded by the final award fee evaluation for that period. If
provisicnal payments exceed the final evaluation score. the Contractor will either credit the next payment voucher
for the amount of such overpayment or refund the difference to the Government, as directed by the Contracting
Officer.

{3} if the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level of performance commensurate
with the provisiconal rate, payment of provisional award fee will be discontinued or reduced in such amounts as the
Coentracting Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in writing if it is determined
that such discontinuance or reduction is appropriate.

{4) Provisiocnal award fee payments will be made prior to the first award fee determination by the Government.

(g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the Government.
(End of Clause)

B.5 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990}

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of feg, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause. the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $63,308,575. This allotment is for the Marshall Engineering
Technicians and Trades Support Services and covers the following estimated peried of performance: January 5, 2011

{b) An additional amcunt of $2,231.917 is cbligated under this contract for payment of fee.

Incremental Funding: Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost:

Provisional Award Fea:

Earned Award Fee; $1,716,689 $65,634 $1,782,323
Total Sum Allofted: $65,540,492 30 $65,540 492

{End of Clause)

B-4 (Mod 58)




NNMOBAAZOC Mod 58

G.6 Reserved

G.7 MSFC 52.204-90 CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE BADGING AND EMPLOYMENT TERMINATION
CLEARANCE (JUL 2006)

(a) It is anticipated that performance of the requirements of this contract will require employee access to and
picture badging by the Marshall Space Flight Center. Contractor requests for badging of employees shall be
by MSFC Form 1738, "MSFC Contractor Badge/Decal Application." Requests for badging shall be submitted
to the appointed Contracting Officer Technical Representative or the Contracting Officer for completion and
approval prior to processing by the MSFC Protective Services Department.

(b) The Contractor shali establish procedures to ensure that each badged employee is properly cleared in
accordance with MSFC Form 383-1, "Contractor Employee Clearance Document," when the access is no
longer needed.

(c) Requests for copies of MSFC Forms 383-1, and 1739 shall be directed to the MSFC Protective Services
Department, Marshall Space Flight Center, Alabama 35812.

(End of Clause)

[END OF SECTON]

G-6 (Mod 58)




